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June 2, 1933

of President Wap”™o presiM?7 4:10 °n the eall

Bennett2*Bi™hnr?1:.L?Will8 m@mbers were present: Ames, Ammer, Bateman,

Daughters De”™~Brown, Carey CIaE) W.P.Clark, Cogswell Coleman
jitchcock’ IN°d’ ’>m|r}Ser> Fi zgerald Freeman, Hardy, Hewitt,

‘Mason N eriHi<™ard, Jesse, Keeneg{ Leaphart, Lennes, L.ittle,
Sanford |rnelees Mollett, Philli ps, Platt Rlchards Rowe

tone h\.SeVe3X? ShallenBer er FOSmlth Snell, Speer
.Stone, Suchy, Sughrue, Thomas, ToeIIe Turney-High, Waters, Wells,

followml% members were accounted for: Gleason, LewandowskKi,
in

.Line, Parker, Spau

3. The minutes of the meeting of March 30th were approved.

4. The Committee on Admission and Graduation, Ames, Chairman,
recommended that the faculty approve the following candidates for
"degrees and certificates as indicated at the end of the spring gunrter,
|1933; the Registrar having certified that the requirements for the
respective degrees and certificates had been completed in accordance
mwith faculty rules. The recommendation was unanimously approved.

I. For the degree of Bachelor of Arts:
Credits in Total

Mason, Katherine Louise

Name Major Dept. Credits
‘ Biology
Lasby, Joseph O. _ 46 218
(Also major in Chemistry)
Martin, Mary Elizabeth 61 189
Rusk, David Albert 56 192
Botany
Davis, Marjorie 50 190
Chemistry
Chisholm, Roderick Alexander 61 198
Dickel, Herman Anderson 60 183
Hansen, Hilmer N. O, 66 221
Lasby, Joseph 0. o6 218
(Also major in Biology)
Lewon, Rubin ,57 187-_
Skoog, Edward K. 64 2011=
Warden, Horace D. 63 194
Economics and Sociology
Buckhous, Georgia T. ar 2186
Dixon, William Nelson 23 1%2
Fitzpatrick, Donna L. 52 500
Jennings, Eileen 58 186
Johnson, H. Wayne A5 189
Raitt, Margaret 64 189
(Also major in Journalism) 49 205i
Richards, Cora Frances 56| 182f
Rothenberg, Beatrice 48 181
Silverman, Helen Lea
English
Averill, Martha Grace gg %gg’
Connolly, Virginia E. 70 184
Cooney, Sarah Lou 72-k 189
Fee, Marjorie C. ) 60? 189i
Fritz, Pauline Sylvia 64 200
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Fine Arts

Barnes, Curtis fl*
Barnett, Olive E,
Browning, Joy

Kiely, Maurice J.

mup Binehart
(Also major in Spanish)
Stussy, Camelin
Tucker, Alice Lorane

French

Bunn, Kathleen Rosalie
Eikland, Edwin S,
Galusha, Ellen
Hubert, Helen Agnes
Krum, Genevieve Adele
Lehmann, Phyllis E,
Lehsou, Maude Evelyn
Lewis, Margaret S,
Power, Jane Elizabeth
Provost, Ruth

Walker, Frances M.

Geology

Davis, Delavan H.
Kennedy, Leland E.

German
Welker, Vincencia
History

Bell, Dorothy

Bonner, John Woodrow
Dugal, Mary B,

Mansfield,” Michael Joseph
Marrs, Don Franklin
Roberts, Arthur H.

Home Economics

Larsen, Helen Beatrice
Ohrmann, Geraldine D,

Latin

Murphy, Margaret Mary
Smith, Verna lone

Law
Lemire, Hugh Joseph

Pierson, Dalton T.
Trachta, Stanley W»

Library Economy
Deck, Margaret Jean E.
Dixon, Lois Rhea
Huffman, Elza Charlotte
Stillings, Adelaine

Mathematics

Bravo, Emma Magdalyn
Coe, M» Kathryn

51
56
53

64
50

55 «
50

45

60
49
45
45
45
44
45
53
64 *
45

ol
70

44

53

571

441
54~

64

74
55

44
54

128
127 '
45

50
50
50
50

50
55

1961
190
201
187
1841
193

186
1961

203

200
186

201
215
212
199
198
186
191
197

212
1911

2091

186.
2601
1831

182
222

189

202
194

1931
198

255
242
189

192
2181
204
187

198
203
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Mathematics (Continued)

Harmon, Louise

WaJA1SO malJor In Physics) 45 214
hart, Lovira M.
Karfeinen“aTolvon AN™sneSS AdmliniStratiOn) O 21
Nn. JA1?° maldor in Ph’ysics) 35 196
Rich, Icyle E. l
45 203
Music
Hartley, June Evelyn 64i .0, 1
Rovero, Dennis Angelo
Stewart, Mary 1. 210|
Storey, Mary 0? *87
Stukey, Alice Marguerite 737 N7
Physical Education
Botzenhardt, August A. 59 207-i
Cooney, Theodore William 49 226¢
Dorsey, Mildred Arvilla 59 192
Olinger, Adelaide K. 61 188
White, Robert Edgar 54 191
Physics
Haimon, Louise 40 214
(Also major in Mathematics)
Karkainen, Toivo Armas 59 196
(Also major in Mathemarics)
Psychology
Brooke, Bennie Child 63 186
Creveling, Donald Van Orsdel 51 186
Miller, Lucille 49 190
Quast, Cora Adria 48 192 3/4.
Stevens, Leola 64 191
Spanish
Bredberg, Elin 66 200
Gordon, Jean M. 46 186
Groombridge, Margaret Elaine 65 . 204
Kindschy, Doris A. 51 188
Patterson, PhilipDinehart 60 193
(Also major in Fine Arts)
Schoenhals, Mary 46 197
Taylor, Alice Margaret * 46 206

For the degree of Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration:

Ager, Howard C. 64 189
Allen, Nathaniel A. 53 186
Burke, Billy Keener 56 188
Cahill, Clarence R. 53 189
Crawford, Marjorie Helen 48£ 188
Cuffe, Marie Elizabeth 53 XVX
Culver, Newton C.

Flanagan, Frank A., Jr. X
Goodspeed, Charles Allen 50 X

Heagy, Earle B. «7 188
Higham, Weldon O. ® 187

Hinman, Dale R.
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HI.

V1.

Business Administration (Continued)

™

_eshe, Robert marsnaxx
Lloyd, Glenn Eugene

l.ogan, Fa®© :
Lo?g, Kenneth Eckford
Magnuson, MelvinE.
Mattson, Harlan H.

Miller, Willard Robert
Pokorny, Emma
T?\ll%oggau, Lee Roy
Thykeson, Robert O.
Verheek, Herbert L.

For the degree of Bachelor of Arts in Education:

Raquel, Marciano Reborozo

Smith, Helen .
Southworth, Ruth Lillian

For the degree of Bachelor of Arts in Journalism:'

Billings, Harry L.

Busey, Robert W.

Compton, Frederick Wood
Cooney, Walter Poindexter
Curtis, John Bosworth
Foot, Elizabeth Sadie
Harrigan, Kathleen Margaret
Kennedy, Michael Stephen
Kennedy, Raymond Charles
Schneider, Richard George
Sheridan, Guy Mitchell
Shults, Dosia J.

Sprague, Helen Mercedes
Woody, Mary Elizabeth

For the degree of Bachelor of Laws:

Arnoldson, Astrid
Boone, William Thomas
Bovingdon, George Hillis
Dignan, I"iomas C.
Erickson, John Cooper
Flint, Glen T.
Gilfeather, P. J.
Grande, Martin Theodore
Lamb, Franklin A.
Lemire, Hugh Joseph
Mayland, Jennings
Murrills, Lloyd Allen
Smith, Allan

Taylor, William Richard

For the degree of Bachelor of Science in Forestry:

Benson, Fred Melvin
Curtiss, Frank C.
Davis, William Lloyd
Evenson, Millard C.
Frykman, Joel

Matsen, Robert

Neff, Lawrence P.

Pool, Walter E.
Whitaker, Richard Edwin
White, Jack C.

St
66 .

aa

Y
55
S3#

56

62
84

ra

56
91
93
82
82£
97
102
79
79
88
66
73
69

131
127
131
127
127
127
127
130
130
128
127
129
127
129

,113
115
122
137
,133
99
143
148
135
149

wa
188

196#
190
183#

186

197
190

InL
204f
*01
191
Ibb
lobf
186

189

186
207

196

186
loo

200

131
127
131
127
127
127
mOth
130
130
128
127
129
127
129

250
284
221
. 210

244
225]
205
235
208
268
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1%

*or degree of Ra

Bateman, F. Owen
Curdy, Robert William
Bavis, Maxine Eleanore

Mell?ik’ Phyllis Louise
Mellinger, Ted Thomas
Rice, Robb V.

Noyd, Fredrick Henry

86
™
92

78
gl

-or the degree of Pharmaceutical Chemist:

Bateman, F, Owen
Corklsh, Robert Andrew
Davrs, Maxine Eleanore
hurt, Lyle Donald

Noyd, Fredrick Henry

Rfi

m
9
%

92

—pac(glor or gtlence in Pharmacy:.

195
196

187
2571

10K

to?
T?,

199

For the UniversityCertificate of Qualification to Teach:

Barnett, Olive E.

Bateman, Billie Anne

Bravo, Emma Magdalyn

Bredberg, Elin
Browning, Joy

Bue, O. J.
Coe, M. Kathryn-

Cuffe, Marie Elizabeth
Dorsey, Mildred Arvilla
Dugal, Mary B.

Dunn, Kathleen Rosalie

Dvarman; Harry Atkinson

Fritz, Pauline Sylvia
Galusha, Ellen
Gordon, Jean M.

Groombridge, MargaretElaine

Hansen, Hilmer N. O.

lHarwnnn.  Tnnise
annon, Lou Se

Hart, Lovira M.

»

Hartley, June Evelyn
Houston, John Waters

Hitbeft, WRIGR ANRES

Huffman, tflza EHYABHE
Kindschy, Doris A\

Major
Fine Arts

French
Mathematics

Spanish
Fine Arts

Journalism
Mathematics

Bus. Admin.
Phys. Educ.
History
French

Education

English
French

Spanish
Spanish

Chemistry
thathematics
YSICS
Ad”’inN

Mathematics-
Music

English

French

Minors

French
Spanish
German
English
Home Economics
Chemistry
French
Spanish
French
History
Biology
Home Economics
English
Eco.n. & Soc.
History
Chemistry
German
Frengh
French
English
Biolog %/
Spanis
French
English
S anlsh
nglish
Bus. Admin.
Blology
History

Histor
Frenchy

English
a% 1sh

EF?ﬁgh

story

French .
Mathematics

EOgR
History
INI™Nh

Mathematics

%@ﬁ%aﬁcs

Home Economics

Library Econ. E é"l?gh

Spanish

IElrenc:h
IStory

489
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Krum, Genevieve Adele

Larsen, Helen Beatrice
Larson, Freda June

Lehmann, Phyllis E.
Lehsou, Maude Evelyn

Leslie, Robert Marshall
Lewis, Margaret S.
Logan, Everett E.
Logan, Thelma Fae

Mansfield, Michael Joseph
Miller, Lucille

Mjolsness, Joseph Morton
Muhlick, Clarence V.
Murphy, Margaret Mary
Nofsinger, Jane

Olinger, Adelaide K.

Pokorny, Emma
Rich, Icyle E.

Richards, Cora Frances
Roberts, Arthur H.
Rovero, Dennis Angelo

Seaton, Margaret Mary
Schoenhals, Mary

Simmons, Dalton Henry

Smith, Helen
Smith, Verna lone
Southworth, Ruth Lillian

Stewart, Mary 1.
Storey, Mary

Stussy, Cornelia

Taylor, Alice Margaret

French

Home Econ.
Home Econ.

French

French

Busin. Admin.

French

Busin. Admin.

Busin. Admin.

History

Psychology

Psychology
Bo tany
Latin

Fine Arts
Physe Educe

Busin. Admin.

Mathematic s

Econ. & Soc.
History
Mus ic

Biology

Spanish

Physics
Mathemat ics
Education

Latin

Education

Music

Music

Fine Arts

Spanish

Spanish
English
Music
History
Chemistry
Spanish
Chemistry
French
Spanish
English
Econ. & Soc.
German
Biology
English
Econ. & Soc.
Spanish
English
Spanish
Mathematics
Econ. & Soc.
French
Econ. & Soc.
English
Econ., & Soc.
Spanish
Mathematics
French
Spanish
English
Spanish
French
Biology
English
Spanish
French
English
Biology
French
French
Econ. & Soc.
History'
Chemistry
French
Spanish
Biology-
French
English’
Econ. & Soc.
Spanish
History
History
Chemistry
German
History
English
French
Chemistry

Home Economics
Biology
French
English
French
Mathematics
History'
Latin
English
English
French
History
English
French
Botany
History
English
History
French
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I Tippett, George Walters

Geology English
History
Ticker, Alice Lorane ] : Chemistry
e Fine Arts English
Spanish

Lan, recora'aended°thattthPO?nfT/ISSIOn an4 Qraauation, Ames, Chalr-

egree be graduated with h™i10WIn? candidates for the _bachelor's
re ?strar (S ta\%ng " V\7Q'ere ’\rthlfledC by tI[|e

uarter of residentJ average at the be8mning of the last
fejor departments Th”™-rZr re°™?%endeii b? the chairmen of their

partments. The recommendation was unanimously approved.

larnett, Olive

ioone, William T.
Iravo, Emma

rawford, Marjorie
(reveling, Don

De, M. Kathryn
artis, John B.
ickel, Herman
irt, Lovira

;isby, Joseph

jwon, Rubin
)gan, Fae
lirtin, Mary
iIkorny, Emma
Lee, Robb V.
"berts, Arthur
;009, Edward
iylor, Alice
icker, Alice

.rden, Horace

6. The Graduate Committee,

or. .
Department

Fine Arts

Law (LL.B.)
Mathematics

Business Admin.

Psychology

Mathematics
Journalism
Chemistry
Mathematics

Biology
Chemistry

Chemistry

Business Admin.

Biology
Business Admin.
Pharmacy
History
Chemistry
Spanish

Fine Arts

Chemistry

Grade Re-

ceived

Senior Ex- Index Through

in

Scholarship

amination Winter 1933

A

> w

o W > w

> W W W

B

2>18

2.14
2.62

2.23
2.21
2.61
2.09
2.32
2.00
2.38

2.22
2.21
2.38
2.14
2.03
2.34
2.19
2.03
2.17
2.02

Bateman, Chairman, reported

at all*requirements for the Masterls degree had been completed

I the following candidates and recommended tnat degrees be granted
The recommendation was unanimously approved.

follows.

The degree of Master of Arts:

Total Credits
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BIOLOGY

Marie Lockett Hopkins
S. B., University of Chicago, 1923.
Thesis: The Development of the Thyroid
Gland in Chickens.

Howard Joseph Hubert
B. A., State University of Montana, 1932.
Thesis: Experiments on the Life Cycle of
Paramecium.

Stephen Lafayette Odgers
B. A., State University of Montana, 1932.
Thesis: The Utilization of Simple Sugars by
Alcaligines Fecalis.

EDUCATION

Sarah Dellinger Black
B. A., University of Washington, 1923.
Thesis: The \Variability in Achievement of
Grammar Grade Pupils in Certain
Sub jects.

Clifton Samuel Jackson
B. A., State University of Montana, 1914.

Thesis: Making the School a Community Center.

ENGLISH

Hugh Robinson Smith
B. A., University of Kansas, 1930.
Thesis: A Comparison of the Literary Crit-
icism of Walter Bagehot and William
Hazlitt.

GEOLOGY

Andrew H. McNair, Jr.
B. A., State University of Montana, 1931.
Thesis: Some Cryptostomatous Bryozoa of the
Traverse Group of Michigan.

HISTORY

Ruth lvanor Hazlitt
B. A., State University of Montana, 1931.
Thesis: American Imperialism and the
Annexation of Hawaii.

JOURNALISM

Irene A. Vadnais
B. A. in Journalism, State University of
Montana, 1932.
Thesis: The North Dakota Nonpartisan League
and the State Newspapers.

PSYCHOLOGY

Elisa Mamie Nicolet
B. A., State University of Montana, 1931.
Thesis: The Reliability and Validity of the
Freshman Aptitudes Test.

35

30

34 2/3

30

33

36

30

32

31

30
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| “~—-"ree of Master of in Phanreg,.

Thomas Dudley Rowe
Y State University of 30

Montana, 1932 d/ r
T Thesis: The Alkaloids of Western Coptis.

the meeting™djourned8 U° further business before the faculty,

! ' g

x\"“ecretary

August 10, 1933

| A meeting of the faculty was held at 4:10 P.M. on the
'Call of Vice President Scheuch, who presided.

following members were present: Ames, Bateman,
Bischoff, Brooks, Coleman, Daughters, Elrod, Hewitt, Hoffman, Line.
®rrill, Parker, Phillips, Scheuch, Smith, Snell Speer TeeI
Tidball, Turney—ngh, ilson.

The following member was accounted for: Severy.
3. The minutes for the meeting of June 2 were, approved.

4. The Committee on Admission and Graduation, Ames, Chair-
man, recommended that the faculty accept the following students as
candidates for degrees and certificates at the end of the summer
session, 1933 with the provision that they complete requirements
for their respective degrees and certificates in accordance with
faculty rules. The recommendation was unanimously approved.

I. For the degree of Bachelor of Arts:

Credits in Total
Major Dept. Credits
Biology
Roberts, Llewelyn David 52} 187i
Watson, Russel Burton 45 220
English
Algie, Helen Louise 654 201}
Coughlin, Catherine, Cregg 73 186
Gardner, Taylor Edward 664- 196}
Harrington, "Catherine Margaret S7] 185}
Haugen, Ruth Ingel™v 62 185
Hunton, Eugene Riley 65 %gg
Murray, Henry M. 78|
Fine Arts
189
Colby,, Mabel 50
Morrell, Fred Rowe 53 205
German
Epstein, Esther Vond o2 189
History
Hanson, Grace R. ol %88
Kraps, Sylvia Edmiston 46}
51 182}

Morrow, Fidelia Page
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